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Presented by
Mrs. Mary Healey, Janitor, Salary
J. D, Samora, wood.
Geéo. Wiegand, Rent
Lester Faler, Lights, Jan. and Feb.
Big Piney mxaminer, Printing and Advertising
The Mills Company, Supplies
Secretary of State, Two Statutes
Pinedale Roundup, Advertising & Printing
C. C. Feltner, Agent, Premium, Fire ins.
Pinedale Telephone Co., Telephone service
Lawes Motor Co., Tractor Storage R&B
W. A, Behrens, work on road machinery RSB
Austin-Western Rd. Mchy. Co. Grader Repairs Ré&SB
D. C. Carson, P. M. Stamps and envelopes
W. D, Holt, Sheriff, Salary « mxpense
Mrs. Ned Davison, Widows Pension
Burney & Company, Groceries
L. C., Loveland, vigging Grave
W. H. Bolinger, making coffin
He J. Gurney, Old Age Pension
J. W, Montrose, Co. Commr. Salary & mxpense
Arthur Mocroft, Co. Commr. Salary & mxpense

Petition for Abatement of Taxes by Thos. Jefferson in the

over until next meeting.

sion granted in the amount of $10.00 per month.

D. H. Scott, John Budd and Henry Budd, representing the Sublette County Live Stock Asso-
ciation, appeared before the Board and requested financial assistance for the inspection of

I

»

J

The petition of H. J. Gurney for 0ld Age Pension was presented, testimony heard and pen-l

the cattle of the county for tuberculosis. An expenditure of not to exceed $1200.00 was ap- 1

proved by the Board for this purpose.

It appearing that ®. V. Cockins is now acting as Justice of the Peace of rinedale, Jus-
tice District No. 4, no one having been elected and qualified to succeed him, it was ordered

Claimed
$ 20.00

2.50
15.00
16.00

211,92
101.68
20.00
67.50
14,11

5.00
72.00
27.98
50.00

182.55
20.00
25.00

8. 50
10.20
10.00
17,00
16.00

Allowed
® 20,00
2.50
15.00
16.00
211.92
101.68
20,00
140.65
©7.50
14,11
5.00
72.00
27.98
50.00
162.55
20.00
25.00
8.50
10.20
10.00
17.00
lo,00

amount of $245.43 was laid

that said office be declared vacant, whereupon m. V. Cockins was appointed as Justice of

the Peace of District No. 4 for the present term.

There being no further business, the meeting adjourned until the next regular meeting

date, April 7, 193d.

Gl

Ce C. Peltner
County Clerk and
Clerk of said Board

liontrose
Acting Chairman BSoard of County
Commissioners

OFFICIAL COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' PROCHEEDINGS

THE STATE OF WYOMING, )
)ss.
County of Sublette )

The Board of County Commissioners of Sublette County, Wyoming, met in regular session i
at ten o'clock A, M, April 7, 1931, there being present:

Mocroft and J. W, lMontrose, Commissioners.

Thereupon the following proceedings were had and taken:

The Board proceeded to audit the following bills and ordered cash warrants drawn for

the same:
Presented by

W, D. Holt, Sheriff, Salary and hxpense

Joe Hill, Undersheriff, Salary

Mrs. A. G. Fardy, Rent and Board for Prisoners

C. C., Feltner, County Clerk, Salary

Gertrude C. Moore, Deputy County Clerk, Salary

Je. C, Clark, County Treasurer, Salary

R. T, Albert, Assessor, Salary and mxpense

H. A, Thompson, Deputy Assessor, Salary & Expense
Leona L., Pape, County Superintendent, Salary « mxp.
Ann Billings, Clerk of Court, Salary

Mrs. Mary Healey, Janitor, Salary

George Wiegand, Rent

Lester Faler, Lights

Big Piney kxaminer, Advertising

Pinedale Roundup, Printing and Advertising

The Mills Company, Printing and Records

Jay W. Mollring, Supplies, P&P

C. P, Fitzpatrick, Road Work R&B

Burney & Company, lumber "R&B

T. A, Brosman, Road appraiser, Salary and KBxpense R4B

Roy Ditton, Road appraiser, Salary and sxpense R&B
Martin T. Brandt, Road appraiser, Salary R&B

Robt. T. Twedt Co., Tractor Repairs R&B

James P,

Of fice of the County Clerk
Pinedale, wWyoming
April 7, 1931.

Claimed

$153.75
75.00
25.80
100.00
150.00
132.50
83.00
160,00
100.00
20.00
15.00
8.00
4,20
98.12
48,41
520
100.00
68.79
15. 60
18.00
10,00

137.08

Jensen, CUhairman, Arthur |

Allowed ‘

#153.75
75400
2:’. do

166,66
100.00
150.00
132.50 |
53,00
175,00
100.00
20.00
-LE". Oo
8400
4,20
98,12
48,41
5420
100.00
45.37
15.60
ld.oo
10.00

137.

08




