

Presented by	Claimed	Allowed
Mrs. Mary Healey, Janitor, Salary	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00
J. D. Samora, Wood	2.50	2.50
Geo. Wiegand, Rent	15.00	15.00
Lester Faler, Lights, Jan. and Feb.	16.00	16.00
Big Piney Examiner, Printing and Advertising	211.92	211.92
The Mills Company, Supplies	101.68	101.68
Secretary of State, Two Statutes	20.00	20.00
Pinedale Roundup, Advertising & Printing	140.65	140.65
C. C. Feltner, Agent, Premium, Fire Ins.	67.50	67.50
Pinedale Telephone Co., Telephone service	14.11	14.11
Lawes Motor Co., Tractor Storage R&B	5.00	5.00
W. A. Behrens, work on road machinery R&B	72.00	72.00
Austin-Western Rd. Mch. Co. Grader Repairs R&B	27.98	27.98
D. C. Carson, P. M. Stamps and envelopes	50.00	50.00
W. D. Holt, Sheriff, Salary & Expense	182.55	182.55
Mrs. Ned Davison, Widows Pension	20.00	20.00
Burney & Company, Groceries	25.00	25.00
L. C. Loveland, Digging Grave	8.50	8.50
W. H. Bolinger, making coffin	10.20	10.20
H. J. Gurney, Old Age Pension	10.00	10.00
J. W. Montrose, Co. Commr. Salary & Expense	17.00	17.00
Arthur Mocroft, Co. Commr. Salary & Expense	16.00	16.00

Petition for Abatement of Taxes by Thos. Jefferson in the amount of \$245.43 was laid over until next meeting.

The petition of H. J. Gurney for Old Age Pension was presented, testimony heard and pension granted in the amount of \$10.00 per month.

D. H. Scott, John Budd and Henry Budd, representing the Sublette County Live Stock Association, appeared before the Board and requested financial assistance for the inspection of the cattle of the county for tuberculosis. An expenditure of not to exceed \$1200.00 was approved by the Board for this purpose.

It appearing that E. V. Cockins is now acting as Justice of the Peace of Pinedale, Justice District No. 4, no one having been elected and qualified to succeed him, it was ordered that said office be declared vacant, whereupon E. V. Cockins was appointed as Justice of the Peace of District No. 4 for the present term.

There being no further business, the meeting adjourned until the next regular meeting date, April 7, 1931.

C. C. Feltner
C. C. Feltner
County Clerk and
Clerk of said Board

J. W. Montrose
Acting Chairman Board of County
Commissioners

OFFICIAL COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' PROCEEDINGS

Office of the County Clerk
Pinedale, Wyoming
April 7, 1931.

THE STATE OF WYOMING,)
)ss.
County of Sublette)

The Board of County Commissioners of Sublette County, Wyoming, met in regular session at ten o'clock A. M. April 7, 1931, there being present: James P. Jensen, Chairman, Arthur Mocroft and J. W. Montrose, Commissioners.

Thereupon the following proceedings were had and taken:

The Board proceeded to audit the following bills and ordered cash warrants drawn for the same:

Presented by	Claimed	Allowed
W. D. Holt, Sheriff, Salary and Expense	\$153.75	\$153.75
Joe Hill, Undersheriff, Salary	75.00	75.00
Mrs. A. G. Fardy, Rent and Board for Prisoners	25.80	25.80
C. C. Feltner, County Clerk, Salary	166.66	166.66
Gertrude C. Moore, Deputy County Clerk, Salary	100.00	100.00
J. C. Clark, County Treasurer, Salary	150.00	150.00
R. T. Albert, Assessor, Salary and Expense	132.50	132.50
H. A. Thompson, Deputy Assessor, Salary & Expense	83.00	83.00
Leona L. Pape, County Superintendent, Salary & Exp.	180.00	175.00
Ann Billings, Clerk of Court, Salary	100.00	100.00
Mrs. Mary Healey, Janitor, Salary	20.00	20.00
George Wiegand, Rent	15.00	15.00
Lester Faler, Lights	8.00	8.00
Big Piney Examiner, Advertising	4.20	4.20
Pinedale Roundup, Printing and Advertising	98.12	98.12
The Mills Company, Printing and Records	48.41	48.41
Jay W. Mollring, Supplies, P&P	5.20	5.20
C. P. Fitzpatrick, Road Work R&B	100.00	100.00
Burney & Company, lumber R&B	68.79	45.37
T. A. Brosman, Road appraiser, Salary and Expense R&B	15.60	15.60
Roy Ditton, Road appraiser, Salary and Expense R&B	18.00	18.00
Martin T. Brandt, Road appraiser, Salary R&B	10.00	10.00
Robt. T. Twedt Co., Tractor Repairs R&B	137.08	137.08